INTO A CONTRACT FOR SALE AND PURCHASE WITH 

THE LOCAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LEE 

HIGHWAY CHURCH OF GOD, IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE 

FORM ATTACHED, FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE REAL 

PROPERTY AT 7218 HAMILTON ACRES CIRCLE, 

IDENTIFIED AS TAX MAP NO. 139P-C-007.04, IN THE 

AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($580,000.00), AND TO EXECUTE ALL 

DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO CONSUMMATE THE 

TRANSACTION, WITH CLOSING FEES NOT TO EXCEED 

TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000.00), FOR A TOTAL 

TRANSACTIONAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE 

HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($590,000.00). 

Attorney Noblett said that this project is a Contract for Sale and Purchase that will access 

the property that is in a PILOT currently.  This is owned by the Lee Hwy. Church of God and is 

basically an easement area that would allow us to be able to get into this area that is needed for the